

CPAN 314 of 2025
(Biswabhusan Nandi Vs. Ms. Geeta Singh Rathore & Ors.)
in
WP.CT 88 of 2017
&
WP.CT 177 of 2017

Mr. Debashis Sinha
Ms. Sharmistha Dhar
Mr. Risav Ray
Mr. Bijoyananda Bhowmick
Mr. Arpan Majhi

.... For the petitioner

The present contempt application has been preferred alleging violation of an order dated 3rd October, 2024 passed in WP.CT 88 of 2017 and WP.CT 177 of 2017.

Mr. Sinha, learned advocate appearing for the petitioner submits that in spite of communication of the order, no steps have been taken by the alleged contemnors to comply with the same.

The petitioner is directed to serve copies of the contempt application upon the alleged contemnors intimating that the matter will be taken up for further consideration on 2nd May, 2025 and to file an affidavit-of-service on the returnable date.

List the contempt application, accordingly, on 2nd May, 2025.

(Partha Sarathi Chatterjee, J.) (Tapabrata Chakraborty, J.)