

AD-4-5
Ct No.11
02.05.2025
(SSS)

CPAN 314 of 2025
in
WPCT 88 of 2017

Biswabhusan Nandi
Vs.

Ms. Geeta Singh Rathore
The Chief Executive Officer/Director General,
National Sample Survey Organization and Ors.

With
WPCT 177 of 2017

Union of India and Ors.
Vs.

Biswa Bhusan Nandi

Mr. Debashis Sinha,
Ms. Sharmistha Dhar,
Mr. Rishav Ray,
Mr. Bijayananda Bhowmik,
Mr. Arpan Majhi

....For the Petitioner.

Mr. Anirban Mitra,
Mr. Ravi Ranjan Kumar

...For the Contemnors.

1. Heard Mr. Sinha, learned Advocate appearing for the petitioner.
2. Mr. Mitra, learned Advocate appearing for the alleged contemnors prays for a short accommodation to avail necessary instruction.
3. In view thereof and as a last chance, the matter stands adjourned.
4. List the matter under the heading "To be mentioned" in the daily supplementary list of this court on 16th May, 2025.

(Partha Sarathi Chatterjee, J.)

(Tapabrata Chakraborty, J.)