

04-06  
09.01.2026  
Ct No.11  
KCP

CPAN 314 of 2025  
**Biswabhusan Nandi**  
– Versus –  
**Ms. Geeta Singh Rathore & Others**  
in  
WPCT 88 of 2017  
with  
RVW 173 of 2025  
+  
IA No.: CAN 1 of 2025  
**Union of India & Others**  
– Versus –  
**Biswabhusan Nandi**  
with  
WPCT 177 of 2017

Mr. Bibhasaditya Chakrabarty  
Ms. Sharmistha Dhar  
... for the petitioner.  
Mr. Nilanjan Bhattacharjee, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ravi Ranjan Kumar  
... for the alleged contemnors.  
Mr. Indrajit Dasgupta,  
Mr. Madhu Jana  
... for the Review Applicants/UoI.

Records reveal that the contempt application was last taken up for hearing on 28<sup>th</sup> November, 2025. Upon hearing the learned advocates appearing for the respective parties, this Court observed, *inter alia*, that ‘no reason is forthcoming as to how the authorities can take a stand that the petitioner did not complete ten years of service and is not entitled to the MACP benefits’.

Mr. Chakrabarty, learned advocate appearing for the petitioner/applicant submits that till date, the MACP benefits have not been disbursed.

On the prayer of Mr. Bhattacharjee, learned advocate appearing for the alleged contemnors and as

a last chance, the matter is adjourned so that all steps can be taken by the respondents towards full compliance of the order passed by this Court on 3<sup>rd</sup> October, 2024 in WPCT 88 of 2017.

List the matter for further consideration under the same heading in the daily supplementary list of this Court on 6<sup>th</sup> February, 2026.

**(Partha Sarathi Chatterjee, J.) (Tapabrata Chakraborty, J.)**