

06.02.2026  
rpan/05-07

CPAN 314 of 2025

**Biswabhusan Nandi**

– *Versus* –

**Ms. Geeta Singh Rathore & Others**

in

WPCT 88 of 2017

with

RVW 173 of 2025

+

IA No.: CAN 1 of 2025

**Union of India & Others**

– *Versus* –

**Biswabhusan Nandi**

with

WPCT 177 of 2017

Mr. Debashis Sinha,

Ms. Sharmistha Dhar,

Mr. Rishav Ray,

Mr. Arpan Majhi

... for the Petitioner.

Mr. Ashok Chakraborty,

Mr. Nilanjan Bhattacharjee,

Mr. Ravi Ranjan Kumar

... for the alleged Contemnors.

Mr. Indrajit Dasgupta,

Mr. Madhu Jana

... for the Review Applicants/UoI.

Heard Mr. Sinha, learned advocate appearing  
for the petitioner.

Mr. Chakraborty, learned Additional Solicitor  
General enters appearance today on behalf of the  
alleged contemnors and prays for leave to file an  
affidavit-in-opposition to the contempt application.

Let such affidavit-in-opposition be filed within  
three weeks. Reply thereto, if any, be filed within  
two weeks thereafter.

List the matter for further consideration in the  
daily supplementary list of this Court on 17<sup>th</sup>  
March, 2026.

**(Partha Sarathi Chatterjee, J.) (Tapabrata Chakraborty, J.)**