

23.03.2026

rpan/25-7

CPAN 314 of 2025

Biswabhusan Nandi

– *Versus* –

Ms. Geeta Singh Rathore & Others

in

WPCT 88 of 2017

with

RVW 173 of 2025

+

IA No.: CAN 1 of 2025

Union of India & Others

– *Versus* –

Biswa Bhusan Nandi

with

WPCT 177 of 2017

Ms. Sharmistha Dhar,

Mr. Arpan Majhi,

Mr. Bijayananda Bhowmik

... for the Petitioner.

Mr. Ravi Ranjan Kumar

... for the alleged Contemnors.

Mr. Indrajit Dasgupta,

Mr. Madhu Jana

... for the Review Applicants/UoI.

Mr. Kumar, learned advocate appearing for the alleged contemnors files the affidavits-in-opposition. Let the same be kept on record.

Ms. Dhar, learned advocate appearing for the petitioner prays for extension of time to file the affidavits-in-reply.

Such prayer is considered and allowed.

Let such affidavits-in-reply be filed within three weeks.

List the matter for further consideration four weeks hence.

(Partha Sarathi Chatterjee, J.) (Tapabrata Chakraborty, J.)